## **PUBLIC NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING**

TAKE NOTICE that the Borough Council of Delaware Water Gap will hold a special meeting on **Monday, December 2, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.,** at the Borough Building, 49 Main Street, Delaware Water Gap, Pennsylvania 18327. The purpose of the special meeting will be to discuss fire protection in the Borough of Delaware Water Gap. Council's regularly scheduled monthly meeting will be held, as previously advertised, at 7:00 p.m. after the special meeting.

If you require any special accommodations to participate in the meeting, please contact the Borough at (570) 476-0331 at least one day in advance to discuss how your needs may be accommodated.

Weitzmann, Weitzmann & Huffman, LLC By: Deborah L. Huffman, Esquire 700 Monroe Street Stroudsburg, PA 18360 Solicitor, Borough of Delaware Water Gap